- 1 HR21
- 2 171378-1
- 3 By Representative Hall
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 11-AUG-15

1	171378-1:n:08/07/2015:JEC/jec LRS2015-2534
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING ROBIN GIVENS AS GUEST SPEAKER FOR
9	PHILLIPS CHRISTIAN METHODIST EPISCOPAL CHURCH'S 150TH
10	ANNIVERSARY GALA.
11	
12	WHEREAS, Phillips Christian Methodist Episcopal
13	Church is pleased to welcome acclaimed actress, director, and
14	philanthropist, Robin Givens as its featured speaker at the
15	church's 150th Anniversary Gala on August 21, 2015; and
16	WHEREAS, Robin Givens' words of wisdom will
17	encourage and inspire the congregation in their journey with
18	Christ on a momentous occasion of reflection, renewal, and
19	rejoicing; and
20	WHEREAS, notably, Robin Givens is the co-founder of
21	Women Who Care, a non-profit organization that empowers women
22	in need and helps them engage in experiences that will enrich
23	their lives and the lives of future generations; and
24	WHEREAS, Robin Givens has co-written and directed
25	the play "Joy In The Morning," an uplifting theatrical

1 experience with soul stirring music that demonstrates that 2 hope after heartbreak exists with heavenly help; and WHEREAS, Robin Givens has starred in roles for a 3 number of lauded movies and television shows and has an extensive stage career including a successful stint on 5 6 Broadway; and 7 WHEREAS, Robin Givens is a compassionate and talented individual whose servant heart and passion for the 8 Lord and Christian service is evident; now therefore, 9 10 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Robin Givens is hereby 11 12 recognized, and it is our tremendous pleasure to offer this 13 resolution to her in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best wishes for continued success in all 14

15

future endeavors.